YALE APPLIANCE GIVEAWAY

\$500 YALE APPLIANCE + LIGHTING GIFT CARD

OFFICIAL RULES

NO PURCHASE NECESSARY

1. ELIGIBILITY: THE YALE APPLIANCE GIVEAWAY - \$500 YALE APPLIANCE GIFT CARD (the "sweepstakes") is subject to the following eligibility requirements. Only one entry per household. No purchase necessary. Entrants must be eighteen (18) years of age or older. Must be a legal resident of the Massachusetts, RHODE ISLAND or NEW HAMPSHIRE, USA. Employees, officers, directors of Yale Appliance + Lighting and each of their immediate family members (defined as spouses, children, siblings, parents, grandparents and grandchildren) and/or people living in the same household, whether related or not, are not eligible to participate. Additionally any person deemed a winner or recipient of a prize from Yale Appliance in the previous 18 months is not eligible. Subject to all applicable federal, state and local laws and regulations. This "sweepstakes" is null and void where prohibited. Participation constitutes entrant's full and unconditional agreement to these Official Rules and Sponsor's and Administrator's decisions, which are final and binding in all matters related to the Sweepstakes. Winning the "sweepstakes" is contingent upon fulfilling all requirements set forth herein. The Sponsor reserves the right to require proof of eligibility if applicable. The "sweepstakes" is void where prohibited by law. Entries that are incomplete, illegible, fraudulent or corrupted are void and will not be accepted.

- 2. **SPONSOR AND ADMINISTRATOR**: Yale Appliance + Lighting, 240 Forbes Blvd, Mansfield, MA 02048.
- 3. **TIMING**: The "sweepstakes" begins at 2:00 pm EST on 3/2/2012 and ends at 8:00 am EST on 3/31/12. (The "entry period").
- 4. **WINNER/PRIZE**: Winner will be announced on 3/31/12. Winner will be notified via the <u>Yale Appliance + Lighting Facebook page</u>, the <u>Yale Appliance + Lighting Blog</u> and via the email address supplied during entry (if applicable). Winner will be awarded (1) \$500 Yale Appliance + Lighting Gift Card. The prize is not transferable for cash or exchange for other products Yale Appliance + Lighting offers. Product delivery and installation to the winner is at the discretion of Yale Appliance + Lighting.
- 5. **HOW TO ENTER**: To enter the "sweepstakes" page visit http://blog.yaleappliance.com/contest/. You must then complete the entry form with all required information which may include full name, address, phone and email address on the entry submission page. You must agree to the official rules.
- 6. **LIMITATION ON LIABILITY**: Winner, by acceptance of prize, agrees to release Yale Appliance + Lighting, from any and all liability, claims or actions of any kind whatsoever for injuries, damagers or losses to persons and property which may be sustained in connection with the receipt, ownership or use of the prize.
- 7. **PRIVACY**: By entering, each entrant agrees to this Website's <u>Terms and Conditions</u> and <u>Privacy</u> Policy.

THE "SWEEPSTAKES" IS VOID WHERE PROHIBITED BY LAW.